


RINIA Reifance
2024 METAL SWITCH CATALOG

Proven Connectivity Quality: Over 70-year’s supplying major global brands with
private labeled product. RNA products will conform to CE, CSA, UL certifications and many
other Certs as need by customers. Our facilities are ISO9001/1SO14001 certified; follows
OHSAS18001/RoHS.

Broad Standard Product Offering: Large selection of, PCB, DIN Rail Mount, and
Barrier Terminal Blocks that will cross to many of the major brands.

Value Strategy: Our customers enjoy RNA’s High-Quality products, Super Competitive
pricing, Quick delivery, US based Sales technical support and National and Regional
Distribution.

Custom Solutions: RNA has unsurpassed in-house capabilities for product
engineering with in-house testing lab, 110+ engineers, 90+ molding staff to provides
customers with quick turn around on custom product designs or, standard product
modifications.

Deep Technical Expertise: RNA has extensive experience and knowledge with
Terminal Block Technologies and provides the needed engineering and sales support for
our sales reps, distributors, and customers.

RNA strives to provides our customers with QUALITY PRODUCTS, BETTER PRICING,
BETTER DELIVERY, and BETTER SUPPORT than all our competitors.

Full line catalogue links available online at: www.reliancenorthamerica.com

www.RelianceNorthAmerica.com
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® Model Explanation

YXGQ Signal Lamp

YXGQ * || - <& L AN A © / *
Series Mounting The FrontShape Lamp Type Temminal Type | Color of Lamp | Lamp Voltage N
Number | Hole Size |8 Domed D Dot |J and Colorized | AC/DCEV s Salpeat Sl
8 ®gmm | [afond E Ring |J PinTeminal |Button AC/DC12V A o auon 2
12 ofomm |f FoAow Em R Red AC/DC24V T R Red
:‘lg @ 1 gmm ¢ Concave IBluzzer with No letter means $ $r¢|,~|en AC/DC38Y The Crust Material G Green
@ 19mm |y llumination , IO N Nokel-plated Brass Y Yelow
22 ®22mm | Mushroom push butien screw terminal. |0 Orange Other voltage
B  Blue can be made e ol
Nete: Mushroom push W White 1o crder S Stainiess Stedl B \én:hiti
bution switch is just ) N ac
available for A Zn-al ND}IB.BG&} .
HBGQTEM-1001 T Zn-a! Aloy{Siher Wite)
HBGQ1EM-10U
Note: Please carefully read the product specification, then select the appropriate code according to different symbols in the table.
@ Switch Structure Explanation
Type Symbal Diagram Explanation
X et Switch with two terminal breakpoints slow

moving contact

Individual products can be customized Y-

ggpe nomally closed switch, refer to product
escription.

Y 1

® LED Lamp Specifications

Lamp Type Bi~directional LED lamp (AC DC Universal) g R *
Rated Voltage 1.8V, 2.8V, 6V, 12V, 24V, 36V E ac—-L F—py—b
Rated Current 15mA about 15mA Eé-
o
Color EI @ E E:_’—) AC-DC Universal LED lamp, terminal differentiate
é- between positive and negative; lamp beads built-in
Life 50000 hours (reference valug) . | protection resistors, no external.

Note; Unidirectional DC LED lamp can be customized if needed; other voltage specifications could be special made

@ Installation Effect Preview

Page 01
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® YXGQS8C-D/A/AIN

TS O cll LT ALe cILIVE

Mounting Hole Size: ©8mm
Voitage Class: =220V
Rated Curent: 15mA

Lamp Type: LED

®©® @ ® ®@ @ ©

Lamp Color; Red /Green / Yelow | Orange / Blua / White

The Crust Matenal: Nickel-plated Brass

®

Protection Degree: [P67 IK10

@ YXGQS8F-D/A/AIN

Signal lamp z Mounbng Hole Size: @ 12mm
Voltage Class: =220V
@
& Rated Cument: 15mA
Lamp Type: LED
® Lamp Color: Red / Green { Yeliow / Orange / Blue { White
© The Crust Matenal: Nuckel-plated Brass
® Protection Degree: IP67,IK10
Spectficaions YXGQBC-D/A/AMN
Teminal Type Pin Terminal (1.8 x 0.4mm)
Diglectric Strength 1100VAC
Operating Temperature -20C ~+55TC
Parel Thickness 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm
Protection Degreg IP67,1K10
Shade PC
g Case Nickel-plated Brass
) Base PBT

Can be made to order

g Type (LED) dot-illumination flat-concave
=] Rated Voltage =~ 2V/6V/12V/24V/36V 110V/220V

§ Rated Current about15mA about3mA

2 Color BEY B W

7] Life 50000 hours

YXGQ Signal Lamp

10Max.
i
i !;._ — e
= ! | Ii-_#'_ﬁ_ Ef
L
l.l%-
10Max,

8x0.75
x0.75}
P
{f
_——

o
¥
&

YXGQ8F-D/A/AMN

Pin Terminal (1.8 x 0.4mm)
1100VAC
-20T ~+55T
1~10mm
5~14Nm
IP67,1K10

PC

Nickel-plated Brass
PBT

Can be made to order

(LED) dot- illumination flat

2V/6V/12V/24V/36Y 110V/220V

abouti5mA about3mA
BEY B w
50000 hours
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® YXGQ12C-D/A/AIN

Signal lamp ;

2 ® & ® @ @ ®

cll LT ALe cILIVE

Mourting Hole Size: @ 12mm

Voltage Class: = 220V

Rated Curmeant: 15maA

Lamp Type: LED

Lamp Color: Red / Green/ Yellow / Crange / Blue / White
The Crust Material: Nickel-plated Brass

Protection Degree: 1P67 JK10

YXGQ Signal Lamp

s @
Signal lamp & Mourting Hole Sze: ®12mm
Voltage Class: =220V
& Rated Current: 15mA
= Lamp Type: LED
2 Lamp Color: Red / Grean/ Yellow / Orange / Biue / White
© The Crust Material: Nickel-plated Brass
® Profection Degrea: P87 K10
Specifications YXGQi2C-D/A/ AN YXGQ12F-D/ A/ AN
Terminal Type Pin Terminal (1.8 x0.4mm} Pin Terminal (1.8 x 0.4mm})
Diglectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operating Temperature -20T ~ +55T 20T ~+55T
Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm
Tomue 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Protection Degree IP67,1IK10 IP67,1IK10
Shade PC PC
= Case Nickel-plated Brass Nickel-plated Brass
%E Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
e Type (LED) dot-illumination flat-concave (LED) dot- illumination flat
% Rated Voltage 2V/6V/12V/24V/36V 110V/220V 2V/6V/12V/24V/36Y  110V/220V
o Rated Cunent about15mA about3mA about15mA about3mA
: w BEYEEW BEEYEEW
@ Life 50000  hours 50000  hours
Page 03
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@ YXGQI2F-D/IJIAIAIO

Signal lamp

Mounting Hole Size: ©12mm
Voltage Class: =220V
Rated Curent:  15mA

Lamp Type: LED

® ® © ®@ ®@ @ ®

Protection Degrea:  [PG7 K10

@ YXGQ12F-DIA/AIO

Signal lamp

iy

v

Mounting Hole Size: ©12mm
Voltage Class: =220V
Rated Cument: 15mA

Lamp Type: LED

©@ ©® @ ®@ © @ ©

Protection Degree: IP67 IK10

Speciications
Temnal Type
Dielectric Strengh
Operating Temperature
Panel Thickness
Tongue
Protection Degree
Shade
45 Case

[BuiEy

Base
Type
Rated Voltage
Rated Cument
Color
Life

siglpweled dwen

YXGQ12F-D/I/ AN
Pin Terminal{2.0X0.5mm)

2000VAC
-20TC ~ +55T
1~10mm
5~14Nm
IP67,IK10
PC
Stainless Steel/Nickel-plated Brass

PBT

Can be made to order

(LED) Flat dot
2V/6V/12V/24V/36V 110V/220V

about15mA about3mA

R] Y E B W
50000 hours

America

YXGQ Signal Lamp

Lamp Color: Red/Green / Yefiow / Orange / Blue / White

The Crust Material: Nickel-plated Brass/Stainless Steel

Lamp Color: Red / Green / Yelow / Orange / Blue £ White

The Crust Material: Nickel-plated Brass/Stainless Steel

21.65

YXGQ12F-D/A/ATC
Screw Terminal

2000VAC
-20TC ~+55TC
1~10mm
5~14Nm
IP67,IK10

PC

Stainless Steel/Nickel-plated Brass
PBT
Can be made to order

(LED) Flat dot

2V/ieV/12Vv/24V/36Y 110V/220V
about15mA about3mA

BAEY B W
50000 hours

Page 04
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@ YXGQ12B-10/J/A/*

Domed

Mounting Hole Size: @ 12mm
Switch Rating: 2A36VDC
Contact Configuration: 1NO
Operation Type:  Momentary
The Front Shape; Domed

® ® © ®@ ® ® ©

The Crust Material: Zn-al Aoy

Protection Degree: P65, KOS

@ YXGQ12B-10/A/*

Domed

Mountng Hole Size: @ 12mm
Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC
Contact Configuration; 1NO
Operation Typa: Momentary
The Front Shape: Domed

The Crust Matenial: Zn-al Asoy

© ® ©@ @ © @ ©

Protection Degrea: |PE5,IK08

@ YXGQ12B-10/J/©

e l&'duorth

W

$17.5

America

YXGQ12

SR
=N
11
'ml .—I_I'l-: ;‘
— LR ﬁ
| [lod) 5
P 1 i
-_-: |-; “J
2 148 ]
—_— WA V|

Domed / ) z Mounting Hola Size: ©12mm
i - Switch Rating: 2AGB6VDC
‘/ . \ = Contact Configuration: 1NO
3 e Operation Type; Momentary
Z The Front Shape: Domed
® The Ceust Matesial: Nickel-plated Brass, Stainless Steel
Protection Degree: IP6S K0S
Specificaions YXGQ12B-10/J/A/ % YXGQ12B-10/A/* YXGQ12B-10/J/2
Teminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mmy} Screw Terminal Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)
St Te : e | X o g | X B i
Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ =1000MQ
Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operating Temperatue.  —20C ~ +55 C -20C ~+55C -20C ~+55T
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times 100 .>1,000,000 times
Electrical Life 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
Panel Thickness 1~5mm 1~5mm 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure About 5N About 5N About4N
Operating Stroke About2.5mm About2.5mm About2.5mm
Protection Degree IP65,1K08 IPE5,1K08 IP65,1K08
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
=z Button PBT PBT CD  Sairess Seel: Miree Surece, COPatem
E‘_ Case Zn-al Alloy Zn-al Alloy Nickel-plated Brass, Stainless Steel
= Base PBT PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order Can be made to order
Head Coor R @ Y B EW BEYyODEWD
Page 05
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® YXGQ12B-10/©

Reliance & nortn

Domed

®@ ® ©@ @ ®@ @ ®

@ YXGQ12B-10D/J/ A/ AIA *

Domed

® ® © ® © ® ©

@ YXGQ12F-10/J/©

Flat Round

|euaiepn]

Specifications
Terminal Type
Switch Type
Switch Specifications
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Dielectric Strength
Operating Temperaturg
Mechanical Life
Electrical Life
Panel Thickness
Torque
Operating Pressure
Operating Stroke
Protection Degree
Contact
Button
Case
Base

Head Color

®@ ® @ @ ©@ ® ®

YXGQ12B-10/2

Screw Terminal

LS ALK LIV E

Mounting Hole Sze: @ 12mm

Swdich Rating: 2436VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NO

Operation Type: Momertary

The Front Shape: Domed

The Crust Matesial: Mickel-plated Brass, Stanless Steel

Protection Degree; 1P65 K08

Mountng Hole Size: @ 12mm
Switch Rating: 24/36VDC
Contact Configuration; 1NO
Operation Type: Momentary
The Crust Material: Zn-al Alloy
ummated type: Dot

Protection Degrea: IPE5,IK08

Mountrg Hole Size: @ 12mm
Switch Rating: 24/36VDC
Contact Configuration: 1NO
Operation Type: Momentary
The Front Shape Fiat

The Crust Material: Nickel-plated Brass, Stanlkess Steel

Protection Degree: PS5 K08

YXGQ12B-10D/J/ A/ ASAS %

America

Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)

YXGQ12

-—

s )
I
|

I.

5

&14
$9.2

o {
|

P
T"J_,_r

I M12x0.7

-

L.

19.2

1 ‘|' 4]

!

YXGQ12F-10/J/C

Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)

X 108 puing ot e [ X Lt | Ptttk
2A/36VDC 2A/38VDO 2A/36VDC
=50mQ =50mQ =50mQ
=1000MQ =1000MQ =1000MQ
2000VAC 2000VAC 2000VAC
-20C ~+55T —20C ~+55C -20C ~+55T
100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times
20 =>200,000 times 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
1~-5mm 1~10mm 1~5mm
5~14Nm 5~ 14Nm 5~14Nm
About 5N About 5N About 5N
About 2.5mm About 2.5mm About1.8mm
IP65,1K08 IP65,1K08 IP65,1K08
Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
CD  Stankess Steel; Mimor Suface, COPatiem PBT PBT
Nickel-plated Brass, Stainless Stesl Zn-al Alloy Nickel-piated Brass, Stainkess Steel
PBT PBT PBT

Can be made to order

(RIECERENON 5 JIW

Can be made to order

A % # Can be made to order

Page 06
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® YXGQ12F-10E/J/IA/AIO

Flat Round

Mouning Hale Size: @ 12mm

® ®

Swdich Rating: 2A36VDC
Contact Configuration: 1NO
Operation Type:  Momentany
Tha Front Shapa: Flat Round

The Crust Material: Mickel-plated Brass, Stainkess Steel

©® ® © @ ®

Protection Degres: IPE5IK08

@ YXGQ12H-10EN/A/AIO

Ring-illumination high round switch

Mouning Hole Size: @ 12mm
Switch Ratng: 2A36VDC
Caontact Configuration: 1NO
Operation Type: Momentary
The Front Shape: Hioh Round

The Crust Material, Mickel-plated Brass, Stainless Stesl

©@ ® © ® © @ ©

Protection Degres: IPB5 K08

YXGQ12

Speciications YXGQ12F-10E/J/ A/ AT YXGQ12H-10E/J/ A/ ASE

Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)

Switch Type X Twoterminal breakpoinis siow moving contact = X Two terminal breaxpoints slow moving contact

Suitch Spevifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC

Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ

Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ

Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC

Operating Temperature -20C ~+557T -20C ~+55T

Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times

Electrical Life 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times

Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1 ~10mm

Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm

Operating Pressure About4N About4N

Operaling Stroke About 1.8mm About 1.8mm

Protection Degree |P65,1K08 IP65,IK08

Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button CD  Stainless Steel: Mirror Surface, CDPatten CD  Stainless Steel: Mirror Surface. CDPattern
% Case Stainless Steel/Nickel-plated Brass Stainless Steel/Nickel-plated Brass
= Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
g Type Ring-illumination(LED) Ring-illumination{LED)
?‘, RaedVoiage  2V/BV/12V/24V/38V 2V/eV/12v/24V/36V
. oo EBEYEBEW BEYEBEW
2 Life 50000 Hours 50000 Hours
1 Rated Veltage U 6V 12V 24V 36V Formula
gg;?g:g{i‘;ﬁ"%g‘;s‘s“’f ool < 1 j,!‘ 210Q,1/4W  510Q,1/2W  1.2kQ,3/M4W  2.2KQ,1W R= U-Ue_
(Recommended Value) ~ tmina FY Y\ 1600Q,1/4W  460Q,1/2W  1.2KQ,8/4W  2.2KQ W le
Page 07
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@ YXGQ16F-D/IJIA/AIO

‘i&"ﬂﬂCﬂmyMwMAmwﬁm

TS O cll LT ALe cILIVE

Signal lamp

Mounting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Voltage Class: =220V

Rated Current: 15mA

Lamp Type: LED

Lamp Color: Red / Green / Yellow / Orange / Blue / White

The Crust Material: Mickel-plated Brass, Stainless Steel

® ® ® @ ® ® ®

Protection Degree: 1P67IK10

® YXGQ16F-D/IA/AIO

@
" Mounting Hole Size; @ 16mm
S!gnar o < Voitage Class: = 220V
» Rated Current:  15mA
@
Lamp Type: LED
® Lamp Colors  Red / Green / Yefow / Orange / Blue / White
= The Crust Matesial; Mickel-piated Brass, Stainless Steal
" Protaction Degres: IP67,IK10
Spedifications YXGQI6F-D/J/ A/ AT
Teminal Type Pin Terminal(2.0X0.5mm)
Dielectric Strength 2000VAC
Operating Temperature -20C~+55T
Panel Thickness 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm
Pratection Degree IP67,1K10
Shade PC
= Case Stainless Steel/Nickel-plated Brass
% Base PBT
m Can be made to order
I Type (LED) Flat dot
% Rated Votage =~ 2V/6V/12V/24V/36V 110V/220V
S Rated Current about15mA about3mA
: wor EBEYEBEW
@ Life 50000 hours

YXGQ16

- $178
J’?.—.%._l
'-EI_:(II
B |
L Misx |

YXGQ16F-D/A/A/D

Screw Terminal
2000VAC
-20C~+55T
1~10mm
5~14Nm
IP67,1K10

PC

Stainless Steel/Nickel-plated Brass

PBT
Can be made to arder
(LED) Flat dot
2V/6V/12V/24V/36Y  110V/220V
about15mA _.about3mA
R Y B W

50000 hours

www.RellanceNorthAmerica.com
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@ YXGQ16B-10/0
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Domed

® ® @ ©®@ @ ® ®

@ YXGQ16F-10/0

Flat Round

® ® ©@ @ © @ ©

@ YXGQ16H-10/O

Meounting Hole Size: 1 16mm

Switch Ratng: 2AGGVDC

Contact Configuration: 1NC{1NC can be custom mada)
Operation Type:  Momentany

Tha Front Shape: Domed

The Crust Material: Stainkess SteelNickel-plated Brss

Protection Degree: IPG5IK08

Mouning Hole Size: @ 16mm

Switch Ratng: 2A36VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NCY 1NC can be custom mada)
Operation Type:  Momentary

The Froet Shape: Flat Round

The Ceust Material: Stainkess SteelMickel-plated Brass.

Profection Degres: PGS K0S

Mouning Hola Size: 0 16mm

"

YXGQ16

@
High Round @
Swatch Ratng: 2A36VDC
~ Contact Configuration; 1NO{1NC can be custom mad)
z Operation Type:  Momentary
The Front Shape: High Aound
» The Crust Material: Sainkess SteelMickel-plaed Brass
® Profection Degree:  IPES. K0S
Specifications YXGQ16B-10/0 YXGQ16F-10/0 YXGQ16H-10/0
The Front Shape Domed Flat Round High Round
Terminal Type Screw Terminal Screw Terminal Screw Terminal
S Tipe X asumgnons, | X Qosmnsseans, | [ o
Switch Specfications ~ 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ =1000MQ
Diglectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC 2000VAC
OperaingTemperate.  —20%C ~ +55C -20TC ~+55T -20T ~ +55T
Mechanical Life 1007 ¥ B4 £ >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times 10077 L _£>1,000,000 times
Electrical Life 207 ¥ L £ >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times 207 %kl £ >200,000times
Panel Thickness 1~6mm 1~6mm 1~6mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~ 14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure about4N about4N about4N
Operating Stroke about 1.5mm about1.5mm about1.5mm
Protection Degree IP65,IK08 IP65,1K08 IPE5,IK08
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button CD  fainless Steel; Mirrar Surface, CD Pattern CD fainless Steel, MirorSurface, GO Patiem COr tainlessSteel: MirrarSurlace, CCPattem
B cee o i v | i b | i, e
2 Base PBT PBT PBT
Can be made to order Canbemade toorder Can be made to order
Page 09
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@ YXGQ16B-10/J/O

Domed

@ YXGQ16F-10/J/O

Flat Round = -

© YXGQ16H-10/J/©

T ® ©® ® @ ©@ @®

& @& & @ © ©® ®

Mourting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating; 2036VDC

Contact Confiquration: TNO(1 NG can be custom mads)
Operation Type: Momentary

The Front Shape; Domed

The Crust Material: Stairless SteelNickel-plated Brass

Protection Degree: IPES1K08

Mounting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Swich Flating: 2836VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NO(1 NG £2n be custom made)
Uperation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape; Flat Round

The Crust Material: Stairless SteelNickel-plated Brass

Protection Degree: IPE5 KOS

High Round - Mounting Hole Siza: © 16mm
- Swich Rating: 2A36VDC
# Contact Configuraion: 1NO(1 NG can be custom mads)
: Operaten Type: Momentary
The Front Srepe: High Round
” The Crust Material; Stairless SioalNickel-plated Brass
¥ Protection Degres: IPSS KO8
Specifications YXGQ16B-10/J/ YXGQ16F-10/J/C
The Front Shape Domed Flat Round
Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2x 0.5mm)
Such Tie X pewisiard iy e
Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ
Dieleciric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operaing Temperatire.  —20C ~ +55C -20C ~+55T
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times
Electrical Life 207kl E 200,000 times 207 ¥ kL Lk >200,000 times
Panel Thickness 1~6mm 1~6mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure about4N about4N
Operating Stroke about 1.5mm about 1.5mm
Protection Degres IP65,1K08 IPE5,1K08
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button CD tainless Steel: Minar Surface, CDPattem CD 1ainless Sieel: Mirrar Suriace, CDPaitern
S om et i 5 it S
- Base PBT PBT

Can be made to order

Can be made to order

YXGQ16

YXGQ16H-10/J/C
High Round
Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)

X (Two terminal breakpoints
slow moving contact)

2A/36VDC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20TC ~ +55C
100 >1,000,000times
20 >200,000 times
1~6mm
5~14Nm

about4N

about 1.5mm
IP65,IK08

Silver Alloy

GO tainless Stael: Mirror Suface, COPaliern

o tanless Steel Mmoe Surface, D Patern
; Nickal-plated Brass

PBT
Can be made to order

Page 10
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@ YXGQ16PB-10/O

Relia nce wNorth America

Domed

® ® @ ©®@ @ ® ®

Protection Degree: IPG5IK08

@ YXGQ16PF-10/0O

Flat Round

® ® © @ © @ ©

Profection Degres: PGS K0S

@ YXGQ16PH-10/0

Mounting Hole Size: & 16mm

Swiich Rating: 2A36VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NC{1NC can be custom mada)
Operation Type:  Momentany

The Frort Shape: Domed

The Crust Material: Stainless SteelNickel-plated Brass

Mouning Hole Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 2A36VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NCY 1NC can be custom mada)
Operation Type:  Momentary

The Froet Shape: Flat Round

The Ceust Material: Stainkess StealMickel-plated Brass.

Mounting Hole Size: 0 16mm

Lo B A ] e CILIVE

YXGQ16

@
High Round @
Switch Rating: 2AG6VDC
< Contact Configuration; 1NO{1NC can be custom mad)
z Operation Type:  Momentary
Tha Frort Shape: High Aound
* The Crust Material: Sainkess SteelMickel-plaed Brass
© Profection Degree:  IPES. K0S
Specifications YXGQ16PB-10/7 YXGQ16PF-10/0 YXGQ16PH-10/0
The Front Shape Domed Flat Round High Round
Terminal Type Screw Terminal Screw Terminal Screw Terminal
S Tie X -l [ O nasianan | o eetoe
Switch Specffcaions ~ 2A/36VDC 2A/38VDC 2A/36VDC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ =1000MQ
Diglectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operating Temperatue.  —20°C ~ +55°C -20C ~+55T -20TC ~+55C
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000times 100 >1,000,000times
Electrical Life 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
Panel Thickness 1~6mm 1~6mm 1~6mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~ 14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure about4N about4N about4N
Operating Stroke about 1.5mm about1.5mm about1.5mm
Protection Degree IP65,IK08 IP65,1K08 IPE5,IK08
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button CD  tainless Stael; Mirrar Surizce, CDPattem CD fainless Steel, MirorSurface, GO Patiem CO tainlessSteel: MirarSurlace, CCPattem
S cme 0 s oM g ksl G| g i, dfee
2 Base PBT PBT PBT
Can be made to order Canbemade toorder Can be made to order
Page 11
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@ YXGQ16PB-10/J/O

Domed

® ® @ ®@ ® @ @

& @& & @ ©@ ©® ®

@ YXGQ16PH-10/J/O

[euaepy

High Round

Specifications

The Front Shape

Teminal Type

Switch Type

Switch Specifications

Contact Resistance

[nsulation Resistance

Diglectric Strength

Cperating Temperature

Mechanical Life

Electrical Life

Panel Thickness

Torgue

Operafing Pressure

Operating Stroke

Protection Degree
Contact
Button
Case
Base

@ ©® @ @ ©® ® ®

YXGQ16PB-10/J/C
Domed

Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)

Mourting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating; 2436VDC

Contact Confiquraton: TNO(1 NG can be custom mads)
Operation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape; Domed

The Crust Material; Stairless SteelNickel-plated Brass

Protection Degree: IPES1K08

Mounting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Swich Rating: 2436VDC

Contact Configuraton: TNO(1 NG c2n be cusiom made)
Operation Type: Momentary

Tha Front Shape: Flat Round

The Crust Matenal: Stainess SteelMNickel-plated Brass

Protection Degree: IPE5 KOS

Mounting Hole Siza: @ 16mm

Swich Rating: 2A36VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NO(1 NG £an be custom mads)
Operation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape: High Round

The Crust Material: Stairfess StealNickel-plated Brass

Protecton Degree;  IPG5 K0S

YXGQ16PF-10/J/C

Flat Round

Pin Terminal(2x0.5mm)

X e I -
2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
=50mQ =50mQ
=1000MQ =1000MQ
2000VAC 2000VAC
-20T ~+55T -20C ~+55C
100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times
20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
1~6mm 1~6mm
5~14Nm 5~14Nm
about4N about4N
about 1.5mm about 1.5mm
IP65,1K08 IPE5,1K08
Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
CD  tainlass Steel: MiarSurface, GO Pattem CD 1ainlessSieel: Mirrar Suriace, CDPaitern
T s e I e e
PBT PBT

Can be made to order

AEH Canbe made to order

YXGQ16

YXGQ16PH-10/J/T

High Round
Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)
X ik
2A/36VDC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20TC ~ +55C
100 >1,000,000times
20 >200,000 times
1~6mm
5~14Nm
about4N
about 1.5mm
IP65,IK08
Silver Alloy
CD&ltainless Steel: Mimor Swface, CDPattem
o ik
PBT

Can be made to order

Page 12
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@ YXGQ16B-10Z2/J/O

Domed

@ YXGQ16F-102/J/O

Flat Round

® ® ® ® @ ©@ ©

e ® @ ©® ® ® ©

Mounting Hole Sze: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 2A36VDC

Contact Confquraton: 1NO(1 NC gan be cusiom mads)
Operation Type: Momentary

The Front Shape; Domed

The Crust Material: Stainless SteelNickel-plated Brass

Protection Degree: IPESIK08

Mounting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 2436VDC

Contact Configuraton: TNO(1 NG c2n be custom made)
Operation Type: Momentary

Tha Front Shape: Flat Round

The Crust Matenal: Stainess SteelMNickel-plated Brass

Protection Degree: IPE5 KOS

YXGQ16

High Round e Mounting Hole Sze: ©16mm
A - Swich Rating: 2A36VDG
2 Cantact Configuraion: 1NO(1 NG £an be custom made)
Z Operatien Type: Momentary
The Front Shape: High Round
. The Crust Material; Stainless SipalNickel-plated Brass
¥ Protection Degres: IPSS KO8
Specifications YXGQ16B-10Z/J/ T YXGQ16F-10Z// YXGQ16H-10Z//ID
The Front Shape Domed Flat Round High Round
Teminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2x 0.5mm)
ST X Qumsusesiond e X it
Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ =1000MQ
Diglectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC 2000VAC
OperatngTemperatue.  _20°C -~ +55C -20C ~+55T -20C ~+55T
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000times
Electrical Life 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
Pangl Thickness 1~6mm 1~6mm 1~6mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Operafing Pressure about4nN about4N about4N
Operating Stroke about 1.5mm about 1.5mm about 1.5mm
Protection Degree IP65,IK08 IP65,1K08 IP65,IK08
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button CD  tainlass Steel: MinarSurface, GO Pattem CD 1ainless Sleel: Mirror Suriace, CDPaitern CD  lairless Stzel: Mimor Swface, CDPatem
2 ome S L e 0 ol o s
2 Base PBT PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order Can be made to order
Page 13
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@ YXGQ16F-10E/J/A/A/O

Ring-illumination flat switch

Mourting Hala Size: @ 16mm

Switch Aating: 2A/36VDC

Contact Configuration: TNO{1NC can be custom made)
Operation Typa: Momentary

The Front Shape: Ring

The Crust Material: Stainiess StealMickel-plated Brass

® ® © @ ©@ ® ®

Protection Degrea; IPE5 K0S

@ YXGQ16H-10E/J/A/AIO

Ring-illumination high switch

Mouning Hale Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC

Contact Corfiguraton: 1NO(ING can be custom made)
Operation Typa: Momeantary

The Front Shape: Ring

The Crust Material:  Stainkess StealMNickel-plated Brass

®@ ® ® ®@ ©® ® ®

Protection Degree: PS5 K0S

YXGQ16

Specifications YXGQ16F-10E/J/ A/ A YXGQ16H-10E/J/ATAIT

The Front Shape Flat Round High Round

Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)

Switch Type X Twoterminal breakpoints slow moving contact = X Two terminal breakpaints slow moving contact

Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC

Contact Resistance =50m@Q =50mQ

Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ

Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC

Operating Temperature -20C ~+55TC -20C ~+55T

Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times

Electrical Lfe 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times

Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm

Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm

Operating Pressure About4N About4N

Operating Stroke About 1.5mm About 1.5mm

Protection Degree IP65,1K08 IP65,1K08

Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button W)} Stainless Stesl: Mior Suface. CDPattem, Nikel-plated Brass )] Seainless Steel: Meror Suface, CDPaitem, Nickel-plated Brass
% Case W] Stainless Steel: Mimor Sutace, COPattem, Nckel-plated Brass (4] Stainless Steel: Mimor Suface, CDPattem, Nichebplated Brass
= Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
g Type Ring-illumination(LED) Ring-illumination(LED)
:, RaedVotage  2V/6V/12V/24V/36V 2V/ieV/12V/24V/36V
. oo BEYEBEW REYEBEW
= Life 50000 Hours 50000 Hours
I Rated Voltage U 6V 12V 24V 36V Formula
Comouton e oo WXIE] 2100,1/4W  5100,1/2W  1.2k0,3/4W  2.2KQIW ro YU-Ue
(Recommended Value) ~ tmtina FY FEY\y  160Q,1/4W  460Q,1/2W  1.2KQ.,8/4W  2.2KQ W le
Page 14
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YXGQ16

® YXGQ16F-10D/J/A/A/O

]
Dot=ilumination flat switch A Moupling Hoké Size ;. © 15mm —
g Switch Rating; 2A/36VDC —'[_' '
i / . Contact Configuration: 1NO i IH_ i
V. ; FEHA ==
Nl ® o o ‘ IS
Operation Type: Momeniany = o | | 1 |_-. 5
R 4 (] | X [l |
R The Front Shape: Dot I_.,':-[J S
§ @ oty e LT _J
The Crust Materil: Stainiess SteelMickel-plated Bress . g
@ - -

Protection Dagres; P65 KOS

© YXGQ16F-10T/J/IA/AIO

Ring-illumination Switch

Mourting Hole Size: © 16mm

Switch Raing: 2A36VDC

Contact Configuration; INO

Operation Type: Momantary

Tha Front Shape: Fing-ilumination Switch

The Crust Matenal:  Stainkess SteelMickel-plated Brass

® ®@ @ @ © @ ®

Protection Degres: [P85,/K08

f
!

)
-

mnmaz
W REA

Specifications YXGQ16F-10D/J/ AT A/ YXGQ16F-10T/J/ A/ AT C
The Front Shape Flat Round Flat Round
Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)
Switch Type X Twa terminal breakpoints slow moving contact =~ X Two terminal breakpoints slow maving contact
Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ
Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operating Temperalue —20°C ~ +55°C -20T ~+55C
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times
Electrical Life 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure About4N About4N
Operating Stroke About 1.5mm _About 1.5mm
Protection Degree IP65,IK08 IP65,IK08
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button CD Stainless Steel: Mimor Suface. CDPattem, Nickel-plated Brass i Stainless Steel: Mimor Suriace, CDPattern, Nicke-iated Brass
% Case D Stainless Steel: Miror Surface, COPatiem, Nickel-plated Brass D Stainless Steel: Mirror Surace, COPattern, Nickel-plated Brass
= Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
g Type Dot illumination (LED) Ring-illumination Switch
:, RaedVolage ~ 2V/6V/12V/24V/36V 2V/iev/i12v/24v/36v
| cor  BEYEBW REYEEW
= Life 50000 Hours 50000 Hours
i Rated Voitage U 6V 12V 24V a6V Formula
BT, (o e e e e >S5
Resistor == i i ! :
Page 15
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@ YXGQ16PF-10E/J/A/AIO

Ring-illumination flat switch

Mourting Hale Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 24/36V0C

Contact Configuration: 1NC(1NC can be custom made)
Operation Typa: Momentary

The Front Shape: Ring

The Crust Material: Stainless StealMickel-plated Brass

® ® © @ ©@ ® ®

Protection Degrea; P85 K0S

@ YXGQ16PH-10E/J/IA/AID

Ring-illumination high switch

Mouning Hale Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC

Contact Corfiguraton: 1NO(ING can be custom made)
Operation Typa: Momertary

The Front Shape: Ring

The Crust Material: Stainkess SteelMickel-plated Brass

®@ ® ® ®@ ©® ® ®

Protection Degree: PS5 K0S

YXGQ16

Specifications YXGQ16PF-10E/J/ A/ AL YXGQ16PH-10E/M/ATASC

The Front Shape Flat Round High Round

Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)

Switch Type X Twoterminal breakpoints slow moving contact = X Two terminal breakpoints slow moving contact

Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC

Contact Resistance =50m@Q =50mQ

Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ

Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC

Operating Temperature -20C ~+55TC -20C ~+55T

Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times

Electrical Lfe 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times

Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm

Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm

Operating Pressure About4N About4N

Operating Stroke About 1.5mm About 1.5mm

Protection Degree IP65,1K08 IP65,1K08

Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button W)} Stainless Stel: Mior Suface. CDPattem, Nikel-plated Brass )] Stainless Steel: Meror Suface, CDPaitem, Nickel-plated Brass
% Case W] Stainless Steel: Mimor Suace, COPattem, Nckel-plated Brass (4] Stainless Steel: Mimor Suace, CDPattem, Nichebplated Brass
= Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
g Type Ring-illumination(LED) Ring-illumination(LED)
:, RaedVotage  2V/6V/12V/24V/36V 2V/ieV/12V/24V/36V
. oo BEYEBEW REYEBEW
2 Life 50000 Hours 50000 Hours
I Rated Voltage U 6V 12V 24V 36V Formula
Comutn e oo WXIE] 2100,1/4W  5100,1/2W  1.2k0,3(4W  2.2KQIW ro YU-Ue
(Recommended Value) ~ tmtina FY FEY\y  160Q,1/4W  460Q,1/2W  1.2KQ.,8/4W  2.2KQ W le
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@ YXGQ16PF-10D/JIA/AID

Dot-illumination flat switch

L=

h

v i
il U 1(7
“

Mountng Hole Size: @ 16mm
Switch Aating; 2A36VDC
Contact Configuration: 1NO
Operation Type: Momentany
The Front Shape: Dot

The Crust Material: Stainiecs SteelMickel-plated Brass

® ®@ ©@ @ © @ ©

Protection Dagres; P65 K0S

@ YXGQ16PF-10T/J/AIAID

Mourting Hole Size: © 16mm

Switch Raing: 2A36VDC

Contact Configuration; 1NO

Operation Type: Momantary

Tha Front Shape: Fing-ilumination Switch

The Crust Matenial:  Stainkss SteelMickel-plated Brass

Protection Degres: [P85,K08

@
Ring-illumination Switch @
/ : @
f f ®
O f/ ®
N @
@
Specifications YXGQ16PF-10DA/ A/ AJD

The Front Shape

Flat Round

YXGQ16

10Max

X!

‘-I".
TS
zf::;i![_} =g
e
1.55 H--:

c').i

|

A}
HE mE A
mREAz L
mRRAZ

YXGQ16PF-10T/J/ A/ A ©
Flat Round

Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)
Switch Type X Twa terminal breakpoints slow moving contact =~ X Two terminal breakpoints slow maving contact
Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ
Dieleciric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operating Temperature —20TC ~+55C -20C ~ +55C
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times
Electrical Lfe 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure About4N About4N
Operating Stroke About 1.5mm About 1.5mm
Protection Degree IP65,IK08 IP65,IK08
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button ()] Stainless Steel: Mimor Suface. CDPattem, Nickel-plated Brass i Stainless Steel: Mimor Suriace, CDPattern, Nicke-iated Brass
% Case ()] Stainless Steel: Mimor Suface, COPattem, Nickel-plated Brass tD Stainless Steel: Mirror Surace, COPattern, Nickel-plated Brass
= Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
g Type Dot illumination (LED) Ring-illumination Switch
?U RaedVotage  2V/BV/12V/24V/36Y 2V/iev/i12v/24v/36v
. oo | BEYEBW REYEEW
2 Life 50000 Hours 50000 Hours
A Rated Voitage U 6V 12V 24V a6V Formula
BT, o e e e e >S5
Resistor i h } i
Page 17
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Ve YXGQ16

ne 3 Il LT ALt 1 el

@ YXGQ16M-10D/J/I A/ AT ¥

Dot —illumination Mushroom push button switch Mounting Holg Size: 0 16mm

ﬁ et

Switch Rating: 24/36VDC
Contact Configuration: 1NO
COpermtion Type: Momentany
The Front Shape: Dot

Thie Crust Matenal: Zr-al Alloy

® ® ©® @ ©@ @ ®

Protection Degres: P65 KIS

Mushroom switch

{

Specifications

The Front Shape

@ YXGQ16M-10/J//T/ %

Mouning Hole Size: @ 16mm
@ Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC
Contact Cofiguration: INO
Operation Type: Momertany
The Front Shape: Mushroom

Thie Crust Matenal: Zr-al Alloy

® ® ©® @ ©@ @ ®

Protection Degren; 1P85,/K0&

YXGQ16M-10D/J/ A/ AT/

Mushroom Dot

W MERD
WER RIS
EHE N

YXGQ16M-10/J/T/ %
Mushroom Dot

Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)
Switch Type X Two terminal breakpoints slow moving contact X Two terminal breakpoints slow moving conlact
Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ
[nsulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ
Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operating Temperatire. —20°C ~ +55C -20TC ~+55T
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times
Electrical Lfe 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure About4N About4N
Operating Stroke About 1.5mm About 1.5mm
Protection Degree 1P65,1K08 IP65,1K08
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button Zn-al Alloy (Colorful head ) Zn-al Alloy (Colorful head )
% Case Zn-al Alloy (Silver white) Zn-al Alloy (Silver white)
= Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
g Type Dot illumination (LED) =
% RasdVotae  2V/BV/12V/24V/36V -
. cor EBEYEDE W -
2 Life Hours 50000
i B Rated Voitage U BV 12V 24V 38V Formula
822’?;’55{?35"?&5&““” ey 101 BB Ea 210Q,1/4W  510Q,1/2W  1.2kQ.,3/4W  2.2KQ,1W R= U-Ue
(Recommended Value) ~ Umino Y Y\ 160Q,1/4W  460Q,1/2W  1.2KQ.,8/4W  2.2KQ,1W le
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@ YXGQ16F-10EZ/J/IAIAIO

Ring-illumination flat switch

Mourting Hala Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 2A36VDC

Contact Configuration: INO{INC can be custom made)
Operation Typa: Momentary

The Front Shape: Ring

The Crust Material: Stainiess StealMickel-plated Brass

® ® © @ ©@ ® ®

Protection Degrea; P85 K0S

@ YXGQ16H-10EZ/J/IA/AID

Ring-illumination high switch

Mouning Hale Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC

Contact Corfiguraton: 1NO(ING can be custom made)
Operation Typa: Momeantary

The Front Shape: Ring

The Crust Matesial:  Stainiess StealMNickel-plated Brass

®@ ® ©® ®@ ©® ® ®

Protection Degres: IPBS5 K08

Specifications
The Front Shape

YXGQ16F-10EZ/J/A/AIT
Flat Round

YXGQ16

YXGQ16H-10EZ/J/AJAID
High Round

Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)

Switch Type X Twoterminal breakpoints slow moving contact = X Two terminal breakpoints slow moving contact

Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC

Contact Resistance =50m@Q =50mQ

Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ

Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC

Operating Temperature -20C ~+55TC -20C ~+55T

Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times

Electrical Lfe 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times

Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm

Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm

Operating Pressure About4N About4N

Operating Stroke About 1.5mm About 1.5mm

Protection Degree IP65,1K08 IP65,1K08

Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button (W)} Stainless Stesl: Mior Suface. CDPattem, Nikel-plated Brass tb Seainless Steel: Meror Suface, CDPaitem, Nickel-plated Brass
% Case W] Stainless Steel: Mimor Suace, COPattem, Nckel-plated Brass (9] Stainless Steel: Mimor Suface, CDPattem, Nichebplated Brass
= Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
g Type Ring-illumination(LED) Ring-illumination(LED)
?U RaedVotage  2V/6V/12V/24V/36V 2V/ieV/12V/24V/36V
. oo BEYEBEW REYEBEW
2 Life 50000 Hours 50000 Hours
I Rated Voltage U 6V 12V 24V 36V Formula
Comutn e oo WXIE] 2100,1/4W  5100,1/2W  1.2k0,3/4W  2.2KQIW ro YU-Ue
(Recommended Value) ~ tmtina FY FEY\y  160Q,1/4W  460Q,1/2W  1.2KQ.,8/4W  2.2KQ W le
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® YXGQ19B-10/0

Domed

@ YXGQ19F-10/0

Flat Round

@ YXGQ19H-10/0

[eusepy

High Round

Specifications

The Front Shape

Teminal Type

Switch Type

Switeh Specifications

Contact Resistance

Insulation Resistance

Diglectric Strength

Operating Temperature

Mechanical Life

Electrical Lite

Panel Thickness

Torque

Operating Pressure

Operating Stroke

Protection Degree
Contact
Button
Case
Base

YXGQ19B-10/0
Domed

Screw Terminal

®@ ® @ ® @ ®

®

®@ ® @ @ @ ® ®

© @ © @ @ @ ®

Relia nce wNorth America

Mourting Hole Size: @ 19mm
Swich Rating: 2436VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NO{1NC can be custom made)

Crperation Type: - Momentary
The Front Shape; Demed
The Crusthaterl: Stariess Sedl Noe-piated Brass or Got-ploted Bass

Protection Degree: |PE3IK09

Mounting Hole Sze; ® 19mm

Swich Rating: 2A36V0C

Contact Coniguration: 1NO{1NG can be custom made)
Operation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape: Flat round

The CastMaedl: Sanbss Sed Nk

Profection Degree: IP65K09

Mourting Hole Size: ©15mm

Swich Rating: 2A436V0C

Contact Configuration: 1NO{1NC can be custom made)
Operation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape: High Round

The CrustMarterid: Saniess Seed Nrka-phted Brass o Gob-jlated Bass

Protection Degree: P5,KMG

YXGQ19F-10/2
Domed

Screw Terminal

X Two terminalbreaipaints Sowmaving contaet .+~ X Twoterminal breakpaints dow moving contacl
2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC
=50mQ =50mQ
=1000MQ =1000MQ
2000VAC 2000VAC
-20C ~+55T -20C ~+55T
100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times
20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times
1~10mm 1~10mm
5~14Nm 5~14Nm
About4N About4N
About 1.8mm About 1.8mm
IP65,IK09 IP65,IK09
Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
CD teindass Steel; Miror Suface, CDPatlern CD  tainless Steels Mirror Surtzce, CDPaltern
O o e | T G R o o e

PBT
Can be made to order

PBT
Can be made to order

YXGQ19

YXGQ19H-10/7
Domed

Screw Terminal
X Two lerming! breakpaints slow moving contac!
2A/36VDC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC

-20TC-~+55T
100 >1,000,000 times

20 >200,000 times
1~10mm
5~ 14Nm
About4N
About 1.8mm
IP65,IK0O9
Silver Alloy

CO tainless Steel: Mirror Surace, COPatem

) {ankss Steel: Miror Suface, COPelem
Nickel-plated Brass

PBT
Can be made to order
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YXGQ19

@ YXGQ19B-10/J/O

Domed

Flat Round

g

© ® @ ®@ ©®@ @ ® ® @ ©@ ®@ ®© @ ©®

® @ ©@ @ © ® ©

Mounting Hele Size: ©19mm

Swich Ratng: 2A436V0C

Contact Confguration: 1MO{1NC can ba custom mada)
Cperation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape; Domed

The Crusthaterd: Seaniess Sl Nokal-pletedt Brass or Gok-flaerd Bass

Protection Degree: P65 [K09

Mounting Hole Size: © 13mm

Swich Rating: 2A36V0C

Contact Confguration: 1NO(1NG can be custom made)
Cperaticn Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape: Flat round

The CrustMaterl; Sainkes Seel Nrkel-piated Brass or Gob-plaed Bass
Protection Degree: IP6S K09

Mourting Hole Size: ©15mm

Swich Rating: 2A436V0C

Contact Configuration: 1MO{1NC can be custom made)
Operation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape: High Round

The Crusthiienid: Saniess Seed Nokal-pleter Brass or Gob-plated Bass

Protection Degree: IPE5/K0G

Specifications YXGQ19B-10/J/5 YXGQ19F-10/J/0 YXGQ19H-10/J/7

The Front Shape Domed Domed Domed

Teminal Type Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm)} Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm)

Switch Type X Twoterminal breakpoins slow mavingcontaet | X Twg Igrmingl brezkpoints show movingcontact - X Two lerming! breakpaints slow moving contac!

Switch Specfications ~ 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC

Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ =50mQ

nsulation Resistance  =1000MQ =1000MQ =1000MQ

Digkctric Strength ~~ 2000VAC 2000VAC 2000VAC

Operating Temperatue. —20C ~ +55C -20C ~+55C -20C~+55TC

Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times

Electrical Lite 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times

Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm 1~10mm

Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm 5~14Nm

Operating Pressure About4N About4N About4N

Operating Stroke About 1.8mm About 1.8mm About 1.8mm

Protection Degree IP65,IK09 IP65,IK09 IP65,IK0O9

Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button CD fainlessSteel; MimorSurace, COPattem CO  tainlss Sieel: Mirror Surface, CD Pallern CO tainless Steels Mirror Suriace, CDPattem
s cme ®  mdlme.Gel p sl o R
2 Base PBT PBT PBT
m Can be made to order Can be made to order Can be made to order
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LN ALY - CHE L WL | |\.

YXGQ19

@ YXGQI19-EM/A/A/

Mounting Hole Size: @ 19mm
Rated Voltage:DC12VIDC24VAC

Pronunciation Type: Buzzer/Buzzer with ilumination:

Sound Intensity: =850B{1m)

Crust Matenal:Stainless Steal

® ® ®@ © © ©

Protechon Degree: P50 IK04

Mounting Hole Size: @ 19mm
Rated Voltage:DC12WDC24WAC

Pronuncation Type: Buzzer/Buzzer with illumination:

Sound Intensity: =B5dB{1m)

Crust MatenakStainless Steel

® ® @ ® @ ®©

Protection Degree: P50, K04

Specifications YXGQ19-EM/ A/ A YXGQ19-EM/J/ AT A
The Front Shape Flat Round with holes Flat Round with holes
Teminal Type Screw Terminal Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm)
Switch Type =2 ==
Switch Specifications = ——
Contact Resistance S i
Insulation Resistance == =
Dilectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operating Temperature.  —20°C ~ +55 C -20T ~+55C
Mechanical Life S ——
Electrical Life — —
Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure i i
Operating Stroke " i
Protection Degres IP50,IK04 IP50,1K04
Contact = S
= Button Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
5’ Case Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
2 Base PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order
Type: Buzzing/Buzzer with illumination Buzzing/Buzzer with illumination
Rated Vollage DC12Vv/DC24V DC12Vv/DC24V
mpcor @ E Y B B W BE Y@ EW

Sound Intensity

=85dB (1m)

=85dB (1m)

www.RellanceNorthAmerica.com
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@ YXGQI19F-10E//A/AIO

Ring-illumination flat switch

Mouring Hole Size: @ 19mm

Switch Rating; 2A36VDC

Contact Configuranon: 1NC{ING can be custom made)
Operation Type: Momeniany

The Crust Matenal: Stainkss SteelNickel-plated Brass

® ® ©® © ® ©

The Fron Shape: Ring

®

Protection Dagres:  IPE5 KOS

@ YXGQI19P-10E/J/A/AIT

Ring-illumination flat switch

—

-~ =

Mewing Hoke S2e: ©13mm
Swith Atng: ZAGEVDC
Coriazt Configuraton: 1MO(INC can be custom made}

Opecaion Typa;  Momentary

The Front Shaze: Ring

® ® @ @ @ @ ®

Protacion Degme; [PES K18

Specifications
Teminal Type
Switch Type
Switch Specificatons
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Dielectric Strength
Operating Temperature
Mechanical Life
Electrical Life
Panel Thickness
Torque
Operating Pressure
Cperating Stroke
Protection Degree
Contact
Button

Case

[eusen

Base

Type
Rted Volage
Color
Life

siajeweed dwe

L Rated Voltage U

Current Limiting Resistor
Configuration Table
(Recommended Value)

YXGQ19F-10E/J/A/AIO
Pin Terminal(2.8X0.5mm)
X Two terminal breakpoeints slow moving contact
2A/36VDC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20T ~+55T
100 >1,000,000 times
20 >200,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm
About4N
About 1.8mm
IP65,/1K08
Silver Alloy
CD  Stainless Steel: Miror Surface, CDPaltern
Stainless Steel, Nickel-plated Brass
PBT
Can be made to order
Ring-illumination(LED}
2V/BV/12V/24V/36YV
BEYEBE W
50000/\AfHours
6vY
210Q,1/4W
160Q,1/4W

12V

510Q,1/2W
4600Q,1/2W

(R RYO)
BEw

Current
Limniling
Resistor

The Coust Material, Stainiess Sioel Nckelplaed Brass, Zn-al Aboyi3aer afite)

YXGQ19

YXGQ19P-10E/J/A/AIT
Pin Terminal(2.8X0.5mm)

X Two terminal breakpoints slow moving contact
2A/36VDC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C ~+55T
100 >1,000,000 times
20 >200,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm

About4N

About 1.8mm
IP&5,1K08

Silver Alloy

cD Stainless Steel: Mimor Surface. CDPattern, Zn-al Aloy
Stainless Steel, Nickel-plated Brass, Zn-al Alloy

PBT
Can be made to order
Ring-illumination(LED)

2v/ieVv/i12v/24v/36V

B @E Y B w

50000 Hours

24V 38V Fomula
1.2kQ,3/4W  2.2KQ,1W R U-Ue
1.2KQ,3/4W  2.2KQ,1W le
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YXGQ22

@ YXGQ22B-10/O

Domed button Mounting Hole Size: ®22mm
Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC

Contact Configuration: TNG

Operaticn Type: Momentary

The Front Shape; Dored

® @ ® @ © @ ®

The Crust Material: Staniess Steel, Nckel-plated Brass or Gold-pated Bass

Protecton Degree: IPB5IK09

Mounting Hole Size; ©22mm
Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC
Contact Configuration: TNG
Operation Type: Momerntary
The Front Shape: Flat round

The Crust Material: Stariess Steal, Nickel-piated Brass or God-pited Brass

©® ® @ ® ©@ @ ©

Protecton Degree: IPB5IK09

©® YXGQ22H-10/0

High round switch. Mounting Hole Size: ©22mm

Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC

Contact Conbguration: 1NO

® ® ®©@ @ ©@ ® ©

Operation Type: Momentary
The Front Shape: High Round
The Crust Meterial: Stainiess Steel, Ncke-plated Brass or Goid-p/

Protection Degree: IPES, KOS

Specifications YXGQ22B-10/7 YXGQ22F-10/2 YXGQ22H-10/"

The Front Shape Domed Domed Domed

Terminal Type Screw Terminal Screw Terminal Screw Terminal

Switch Type X T terminal brezkgoints slow maving contect X Tigterminal breakpoints slow mavingonfact - X Tiwg terminal breakgaints Slow moving contact

Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC

Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ =50mQ

. Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ =1000MQ

Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC 2000VAC

Operating Temperatre.  —20C ~ +55T -20C ~+55T -20C~+55T

Mechanical Life 100 =>1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times 100 =1,000,000 times

Electrical Life 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times

Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm 1~10mm

Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm 5~14Nm

Operating Pressure About4N AboutdN About4N

Operating Stroke About 1.8mm About 1.8mm About 1.8mm

Protection Degree IP65,IK09 IP65,1K09 IP65,IK09

Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy

= Button D tanless Steel; Nirar Surace, CO Pattem CD tainless Steel: Miror Surace, COPattem CD  tainlessSteel; Mirror Surfage, CDPattern
5 cas 101 e | 1 et o | i,
= Base PBT PBT PBT

Can be made to order

Can be made to order

Can be made to order
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@ YXGQ22B-10/J/O

Domed button

@ YXGQ22F-10/J/O

Flat round button
. W

&

\

©® YXGQ22H-10/J/©

High round switch

Specifications

The Front Shape Domed

YXGQ22B-10/J/ 7

© ® ©® @ ©@ @ ® ® ® © @ ®© @ ©®

® @ © @ ©@ @ ©

Mounting Hole Sze: ©22mm

Swich Rating: 2036V0C

Contact Confguration: 1MO

Coeration Tvoe:  Momentary

The Front Shape; Domed

The Crust Material: Stainless Steal, Nickel-plated Brass or Gold-plated Brass

Protection Degree: IP65 /K09

Mourting Hole Size: ©22mm

Swich Rating: 2A36V0DC

Contact Coniguraton: 1NO

Operation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape: Flat round

The Crust Matend: Stainkss Seel, Nokeh-plated Brass or Gold-plated Brass

Protection Degrea: IPES KOG

Mounting Hele Size: ©22mm

Switch Rating: 2436V0C

Contact Configuration: 1HO

Operation Type:  Momentary

The Front Shape: High Round

The: Crust Materidl: Stainkss Steel, Nickeh-plated Brass or Gold-plated Brass
Protection Degree: 1PBSK02

YXGQ22F-10// D
Domed

YXGQ22

YXGQ22H-10// 0
Domed

Teminal Type Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm) Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm)

Switch Type X Tivo tarming| brazkgoints sow maving confect X Two terming| bregkpoinis slowmoving oontaet - X Tw lerming| breakpoinls slow moving contact

Switch Specifications 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC 2A/36VDC

Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ =50mQ

Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ =1000MQ

Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC 2000VAC

OperatngTemperatue.  —20°C ~ +55°C -20C ~+55C -20C~+55C

Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times

Electrical Life 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times 20 >200,000 times

Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm 1~10mm

Torue 5~14Nm 5~14Nm 5~ 14Nm

Operating Pressure About4N About4N About4N

Opérating Stroke About 1.8mm About 1.8mm About 1.8mm

Protection Degree IP65,IK09 IP65,IK09 IP65,IK0S

Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button CD  fainlessStask MirorSuriacs, CD Patfem CD  finlessStesl: Mirror Surface, CDPaller GO fainless Steel: Mirrar Surface, CDPallarm
s cas el O | iy it e i i,
= Base PBT PBT PBT
Can be made to order Can be made to order Can be made to order
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@ YXGQ22M-10/A/ A/

Mushroom switch

@ Mounting Hole Size: © 16mm
Swatch Rating: 2A36VDC
Contact Confguration: 1NO
Cpertion Type: Momentany
The Front Shape; kushroom

Thie Crust Malenal: Zr-al Alloy

® ® ©® @ ©@ @ ®

Protection Degres: P65 KIS

Mushroom switch

( o
il

Specifications

The Front Shape

Teminal Type

Switch Type

Switch Specifications

Contact Resistance

Insulation Resistance

Diglectric Strength

Operating Temperature

Mechanical Life

Electrical Life

Panel Thickness

Torque

Operating Pressure

Operating Stroke

Protection Degree
Contact
Button

Case

[eusiep

Base

@ YXGQ22M-10/J/ %

w Mouning Hole Size: @ 16mm
Switch Rating: 2A/36VDC
Contact Configuration: 1NO
Operation Type: Momertany
The Front Shape: Mushroom

Thie Crust Matenal: Zr-al Alloy

® ® ©® @ ©@ @ ®

Protection Degren; IP85,/K08

YXGQ22M-10/ A7 A/ *
Mushroom

Screw Terminal

X Two terminal breakpoints slow moving contact

2A/36VDC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C ~+55T
100 >1,000,000 times
20 >200,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm
About4N
About 1.5mm
IP65,1K08
Silver Alloy
Zn-al Alloy (Colorful head )
Zn-al Alloy (Silver white)
PBT
Can be made to order

L

YXGQ22M-10/J/*
Mushroom

YXGQ16

Pin Terminal(2 x 0.5mm)}

X Two terminal breakpoints slow moving contact
2A/36VDC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C ~+557T
100 >1,000,000 times
20 >200,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm

About4N

About 1.5mm
IPE5,IK08

Silver Alloy
Zn-al Alloy (Colorful head )
Zn-al Alloy (Silver white)

PBT

Can be made to order
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® Model Explanation

YXS2GQ Series

YXS2 GQ * = O < | / A / A ! o] ! *
S:
Series The Front Shape| Contact Lamp Type Operation Lamp Voltage Stainless Steal
Number | Modified |F Configuration | D Dot Type ColorI orff I:-Iarnp AC/DCBV N: CO'?-: l_?ft?ollcrrlul
Code Flat Round E Rin z or colorfu : PUSER JUMOHN S
s | NG & R ey | Ao | AO0CIE) | s | Foir
High Round Push Button | R Red AC/DCi10V A: R Hed
c G Green / Zn-al All G Green
Concave Round Y  Yellow AEBLZLOY, % v gelluw
S_ ) No letter O Orange o BI":;QQ
Igh-soncave | Rer B Blue Other voltage B Whie
Reuind mOmeNtany | v white | can be made N Black
push button e Grder

Note: Please carefully read the product specification, then select the appropriate code according to different symbols in the table.

@ LED Lamp Specifications

Lamp Type Bi-directional LED lamp (Universal Current) [ R Vo4
- - S| a b
Color BE Y EBEAW 3 ; =
m
ifeti H f |
Lifetime 50000 ours (reference value) ;E: Adopiing Universal Gurrent LED lamp,
AC/DCeV AC/DC12V AC/DC110V 5 terminal has no differentiate between
b positive and negative; LED has built—in
Rated Voltage AC/DC24V AC/DC38V AC/DC220V 3 protection resistors, no need extemal
—— o connection.
Rated Current about15mA about 3mA =
1 o
Step~down method Built—-in Resistor =
Note: For unidirectional DC LED lamp can be custom made; other voltage specifications can be special made.
@ Switch Structure Explanation @ Pin Description
Type C Lamp Pin
=
NO —d
.+_
— C f e R e &
f oy
Diagram NC _
Lamp Pin
NO —— Can be configured up to two sets of switches.
C1. NO1, NC1 C2, NO2, NC2
_—I/— c C1, NO1, NC1 and C2, NO2 , NC2, are a set of switches respectively;
Symbol NG Pin C is utility pin and pin NO is normally open pin, pin NC is normally closed;
+, = pins are LED lamp pins, normal lamp configuration has no difference
between positive and negative ;
Single breakpoint snap—action contacts oy g : -
. ; j LED and switch pin are separated,but switch and external circuit can control
Explanation switch with three terminals. the LED state by connecting the LED pin.

@ Installation Effect Preview

1] I
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ne smarter Alternative YXSQGQ

® YXS2GQF-[ 1M/ O

Flat switch Mourting Hole Size: © 16mm

Swich Rating: 34250VDC

Contact Confguration: 1NOTNC/2NCENG

Operation Typa: Momentary, Latching
The Front Shape: Flat Round

The Cnathaend:  Stainless Steel Nickel-plated Brass

®©® ® @ @ ® @ ©®©

Protection Degree: P40 F67 K09

@ YXS2GQF-CIDM/A/AIO

Dot-illumination Mourting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Swich Rating: 3AZS0V0C
Contact Configuration: 1MO1MC/2ZNOZNG

@ (r.wﬁ/

Operation Type: Momentary, Latching
The Front Shape: Flat Round

The CnetMaierdd: Stainiess Steel Nickel-plated Brass

Tumiated Type: Dot

® ©@ @ @ @ @ @ ©®

Protection Degree: IP40PE7 K0S

@ YXS2GQF-LJEW/A/AIO

Mouni ze: ©16m
Ring-illumination i ok Ses L

Swid’l_ Rating: 3A250VDC 100

Contact Confguration: 1NOINC/2NOZNC
Operation Type: Momentary, Latching
The Front Shape: Flat Round

M16x1

18
2104 I

The Crsthaiend: Stainless Steel Nickel-plated Brass 15 ! 38

lumnated Iype: Hing

® @ @ @ @ ® @ ®©

Profection Degee: IPAYIPETIK0S

® YXS2GQH-OWM/©

High round switch Mounting Hele Sze: ©16mm

Swich Rating: 3A250VDC

Contact Confguration: INOINCZNOZNG
Operation Type: Momentary, Latching
The Front Shape: High Round

The Cnsthiedd: Stainless Steel Nickel-plated Brass

©@ ® © @ @ @ ®

Protection Degrea: 1P40,1P67 KOG

@ YXS2GQH-CIMD/A/AI©

Mounting Hele Size: ©18mm
Switch Rating: 3A2S0VDC

High round switch
s e,
';-i_ oy Contact Corfiguraion: INOTNCZNOZNC
@ i Cperaton Type: Momentary, Latching
N\ .v.f__:- The Front Shape: High Round

The CnstMaterd: Stainless Steel Mickel-plated Brass

luminated Type: Dot

® @ ® @ @ ® ©@ @

Protection Degrea: P40 |PET K0S

Page 28
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[he Smarter Alternative YXS2GQ

® YXS2GQH-LIEW/A/AIO

Mounting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Ring-illumination high round switch

Swich Rating: AZSOVDC

Contact Configuration: 1MO1NC/2NOENC

Operation Type: Momentary, Latching
The Front Shape: High Round

TreCastMaies: Stainless Steel Mckel-plated Brazs

lurinated Type: Ring

© ® ®@ @ @ @ ® ©®

Protection Degree: |P40,1PE7 IKD9

Mounting Hole Sza: ® 16mm

Swich Rating: 3A230VDC

Contact Confguration: INDINC/ZNOZNC
Operation Type: Momentary, Latching

The Front Shape: Flat Bound

The Csthiedd: Stainkess Steel Nickel-plated Brass
luminated Type: Ring

© ©® ®@ @ @ @ @ ©

Protection Degrea: P40,1P67 K09

Mounting Hole Size: @ 16mm
Swich Rating: 3AZS0VDC
Contact Condguration: INDTNC/2NOZNG

Operation Type: Momentary, Laiching

The Front Shane: Concave Round

® @ @ @ © @ ©

The Casthaieid: Slainkess Steal Nickel-plated Brass

Protection Degree: 1P40,[P67.1K0G

Mounting Hole Sze: ©16mm

10Max.

Swich Rating: 3A250VDC

Contact Configuration: TNOTNCZNOZNG

)]

s18
p118,

Cperation Type: Momentary, Latching |

r-l

;

The Front Shape: Flat Found ( Power symbol) P

i

TheCnstMaterd: Stainless Steel Nickeb-plated Brass

©®@ ® © ®@ ©@ @ @

Protection Degrea: 1P40,PE7 KOG

Flat switch Matirting Hole Size: ©16mm
Swich Rating: 3A250V0C &

Contact Confguration: 1NOTNC/2NOZNG

Operation Type: Momentary, Latching

The Front Shape: Flat Round P 5 | . . — |

The CastMatedd: Stainless Steal Nickel-plated Brass

©® ©@ ©®@ ®@ @ ® ©®©
LAl
ISTE

Protection Degree: 1P40PE7 K09
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@ YXS2GQF-CIDW/A/AIO

Dot-illumination

@ YXS2GQF-LIEmM/A/A/O

Ring-illumination

@ YXS2CGQF-LJETH/A/AIO

Ring-illumination Switch

Flat switch

@ YXS2GQF-LIDE/A/AIO

Dot-illumination

® ® @ ® @ @ @ ® ® @ ® ®@ @ @ ©@ ®

® ® ® ®@ @ ® @ ®

©® ® ® @ © ®@ ©

® @ ® @ @ @ ©®@ ®

he Smarter Alternative

Mourting Hele Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 3AZ50VDC

Cortact Configuration: 1NOTNCZNOZNG
Operation Type: Momentary, Latching

The Front Shape: Flat Round

The Cost Meternl: Stainless Steel Nicked-plated Brass
Huminated Type: Dot

Protection Degrea: 1P40 P87 K09

Mounting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rating: 3A4250VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NOTNCZNOZNG
Cperation Type: Momentary, Latching

The Front Shape: Flat Aound

The Cust Meteral; - Stainless Steel Nickel-plated Brass
luminated Type: Ring

Protection Degree; IP40,IF6T K09

Mourting Hole Size: © 16mm

Switch Rating: 34250V0C

Cantact Configuration: 1NOTNGZNOZNG

Cperation Type: Momentary, Latching

The Front Shape: Flat Round

Tre Cst Maerl; Stainless Steel Nickel-plated Brass
Huminated Type: Ring-illumination Swich
Protection Degree: IP40, P67 K09

Mourling Hole Size: ®16mm

Switch Rating: 3A250VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NOTNCZNOZNG
Operation Type: Momentary, Laiching

The Front Shape: High Round

The Cust Waterd: Stainless Steel Nickeb-plated Brass

Protaction Degrae: P40 IFET KOG

Mourting Holie Size; ©16mm

Switch Rating: 3A250VOC

Contact Configuration: 1NOTNG2NG2NC
Operation Type: Momentary, Latching

The Front Shape: High Round

The CustMeterd; Stainless Steel Nickel-plated Brass
Tuminated Type:; Dot

Pretection Degree: IPAQIPST KOG

YXS2GQ

s 18
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Ring-illumination

Mourting Hole Size: @ 16mm

Switch Rafing: 3A250VDC

Contact Configuration: 1NO1NC/ZNO2NC
Operation Type: Momentary, Latching

The Front Shape; High Round

The CustMawdal: Stinkess Steal Nickel-plated Brass

Huminated Type: Aing

@ ® @ ® ® @ ® ®

Protedion Degree; IP40,1PET K0S

@ YXS2GQF-UETH/A/AIO

Ring-illumination Switch

Mounting Hole Sze: @ 16mm

Switch Raiing: 3A250VDC

Contact Configuration; INC1NC2NOENG

Operation Type: Momentary, Latching

The Front Shape Flat Round

The CnstMaienl: Stainless Steal Nickel-plated Brass

lummated Typa: Ring-lummnation Switch

® ® ® @ ®@ ® ® ®

Protection Degree;  IP40JPET K09

Specifications

The Front Shape

Terminal Type
Switch Type
Switch Specifications
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Diglectric Strength
Operating Temperature
Mechanical Life
Electrical Life
Panel Thickness
Torque
Operating Pressure
Operating Stroke
Protection Degree
Contact
Button

Case

[eusien

Base
Type
Raed Veltage
Color
Life

sigjawerey due

YXS2GQF-L1l/ &
YXS2GQH-[l/
YXS2GQC-CIm/ =
YXS2GQG-LW/

Flat Round
High Round
Concave Round
High-concave Round

Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.4mm)

c Single breakpoint snap-achon
changeover coniacis

Ith:3A Ui:250VAC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C ~+55C
20 >200,000 times
5 >50,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm
2.5~4N

2.8mm
IP40/IP67,IK09

Silver Alloy

CD  tainkess Steel: Mirror Surface, CO Patlern

] tzniess Siest Mimor Surace, €O Patiem
Nickel-plated Brass

PBT
Can be made to order
Non-illuminated

YXS2GQF-CIDM/A/ANG
YXS2GQH-CIDW/ A/ AT
YXS2GQF-C1m/2/T

Flat Round
High Round

Flat Round ( Power symbol)

Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.4mm)

c Single breakpeint snap-action
changeaver comacts

Ith:3A Ui:250VAC

=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C ~ +55C
20 >200,000 times
5 >50,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm
2.5~4N
2.8mm
IP40/1P67,IK09
Silver Alloy
CD tainless Sieal: Mirtor Surface, COPattern
0 ﬁﬁf—%ﬁﬂﬂ?m' COPatem
PBT

Can be made to order
Dot illumination
av/evii2vi24vi1iov/2zov
(RN G I B W

50000 hours

YXS2GQ

YXS2GQF-CIEM/A/A/C
YXS2GQH-CIEM/A/A/T
YXS2GQF-CIETH/A/A/T

Flat Round
High Round

Ring-ilumination Switch

Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.4mm)

c Single breakpant snap-action
changeover contacts

Ith:3A Ui:250VAC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C ~ +55T
20 >200,000 times
5 >50,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm
2.5~4N

2.8mm
IP40/IP67 K09

Silver Alloy

CD tainless Steal: Miror Sudace, COPaltern

%) fainkess Steal; Mimor Surfaos, COPatem
Nickel-piated Brass

PBT
Can be made to order
Ring illumination
2vievi2v/2aviiiov/i2zaov
REGEVANON & B

50000 hours
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YXS1GQ Series
@ Model Explanation
YXs1  GQ — O & | / * IAS A © *
Series Modified | Contact Lamp Type | Operation Type Terminal Type Coloroflamp| Lamp Voltage Crust Material
Number | Code Configuration | D Dot |2 L R Red AC/DCBV S Color of CU]P”“'
111NOINC | E  Ring |Latching Push Button | Screw Terminal G Green | AC/DC12V ; push hutton's
Y VYellow | AC/DC24v Stainless Steel head or Case
No letter means No letter means pin | O Orange| AC/DC110Y A 2 gf:en
momentary push button | terminal B Blue AC/DC220V Zn-Al Alloy ¥
W White 154
0 Orange
Other voltage g
can be made B Blue
to order N Black
Note: Please carefully read the product specification, then select the appropriate code according to different symbols in the table.
@ LED Lamp Specifications
Lamp Type Bi~directional LED lamp (Universal Current) | | 5 R £/
AC/DCEV AC/DC12V acoctiov || 3| a —{ 1—5% ° b
Rated Voltage o |
: AC/DC24V AC/DC36Y AC/DC220V [ § Adopting Universal Current LED lamp, terminal
| &1 has no differentiate between positive and negative;
Rated Currentl about15mA |_ about3mA [ 3 LED has built-in protection resistors, no need
- oyl (o1 i
- Color | ﬂ_@_ Y _E:j _E_ w [ 2 external connection,
Lifetime 50000 Hours (reference value) | =
@ Switch Structure Explanation @ Pin Description
Type | Za
A X
Diagram = =g
1 5 1. 2, NC: pin1,pin2 is normally closed contact NC.
3. 4 NO: pin3,pin 4 is normally open contact NO.
Symbol 3 4 +, — pins are LED lamp pins, normal lamp configuration has
no differentiate between positive and negative ;
: LED and switch pin are separated,but switch and external
Double break snap-action changeover - . .
; : ; : circuit can control the LED state by connecting the LED pin.
Explanation contacts switch with four terminals.

Installation Effect Preview

. If!;’a’!fa’ff.-’a’f#fﬂfqi!iHf-‘»’%%ﬁ'i;ffﬁﬁﬂ
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@ YXS1GQ-11m/0

Flat Switch

h

Maunting Hole Size: @ 18mm
Switch Rating: SA/250VAC

Contact Configuration: 1NO1NC
Operation Type:Momentary/Latching

Crust Material:Stainless Steel

@ ® ©@ @ @ ®

Protection Degrea:| PES K0S

® YXS1GQ-11m/L/O

Flat Switch

Mceuntina Hole Size: @ 19mm
Switch Rating:54250VAC

Contact Confiquration: 1NO1NC
Operation Type:Mormentary/Latching
Crust MaterialStainless Steel

® ® @ ® @ ®

Protection Degree:| PGS, IKDS

YXS1GQ

oz

|1
Wi

Hoikd be: Momantary by 32 Latceing type 38

(e

—it )

22 i
8152 ‘

o

-

H cowin b Momarmany Bre 335 Lanching hpo 30.5

Specifications YXS1GQ-11W/O YXS1GQ-11W/L/D
The Front Shape Flat Round Flat Round
Tenminal Type Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm) Screw Terminal
Switch Type Za Za
Switch Specifications Ith:5A Ui:250VAC Ith:5A Ui:250VAC
Contact Resistance =50mQ =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ =1000MQ
Dielectric Strength 2000VAC 2000VAC
Operating Temperature  -20C ~ +55C -20T ~+55T
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times 100 >1,000,000 times
Electrical Life 5 >200,000 times 5 >200,000 times
Panel Thickness 1~10mm 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm 5~14Nm
Operating Pressure about4N about4N
Operating Stroke about 2.5mm about 2.5mm
Pratection Degree IP65 K09 IP65 JK09
Contact Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
= Button Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
% Case Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
2 Base PG PA
m Can be made to order Can be made to order
Page 33

www.RellanceNorthAmerica.com



Relia nce wNorth America

® YXS1GQ-11DM/A/AIO

Dot-illumination Switch

”

< fiwi

Mounting Hole Size: © 19mm
Switch Rating5A/250VAC
Contact Configuration:1INOTNC
Operation Type:Momentary
Crust Material:Stainless Steel

lluminated Type:Dot

® ®@ ®@ @ @ @ ®

Protection Degree: P65, IK09

@ YXS1GQ-1MEW/A/AIO

Ring-illumination Switch
<

o
I

Q/
‘. !”7’%};{
N

Mounting Hoe Size: @ 19mm
Switch Rating 54/250VAC
Contact Configuration:INOING
Operation Type:Momerntary
Crust MateralStainless Steel

lluminated Type:Ring

® ©® ® @ ®@ @ @

Protection Degree:IPES, K09

Specifications
The Front Shape

YXS1GQ-11DI/ A/ AT

Flat Round

Terminal Type Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm)
Suitch Type Za
Switch Specifications Ith:5A Ui:250VAC
Contact Resistance =50mQ
Insulation Resistance =1000MQ
Diglectric Strength 2000VAC
Operating Temperature  —-20°C ~ +55C
Mechanical Life 100 >1,000,000 times
Elechical Life 5 >200,000 times
Panel Thickness 1~10mm
Torque 5~14Nm
Operaling Pressure about4N
Operating Stroke about 2.5mm
Protecton Degree IP65 ,IK09
Contact Silver Alloy
z Button Stainless Steel
5‘ Case Stainless Steel
% Base PC
Can be made to order
Type Dot illumination (LED)

sigjawerey dure

RadVoage 6V / 12V /24V/110V/220V

Color BEYE[\P__V]

Life 50000

Hours

YXS1GQ-11EWM/A/A/D
Flat Round
Pin Terminal(2.8 x 0.5mm)
Za
Ith:5A Ui:250VAC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C~+55T
100 >1,000,000 times
5 >200,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm
about4N
about 2.5mm
IP65 K09
Silver Alloy
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
PC
Can be made to order
Ring-illumination(LED)
6V/12v/24vV/110V/220V
R Y B w

50000 Hours

YXS1GQ

www.RellanceNorthAmerica.com
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@ YXS1GQ-11DE/L/A/AIO

Dot-illumination Switch

Mounting Hole Size: @ 19mm
Switch Rating:54/250VAC

Contact Configuration: INO1NC
Operation Type:Momentary/Latching
Crust Material:Stainless Steel

lluminated Type:Dot

@ ® © ®@ © @ ©

Protection Degree:PE3 K09

@ YXS1GQ-1MEM/LA/AIO

Ring-illumination Switch

Mounting Hole Size:® 19mm
Switch Rating:54/250VAC

Contact Configuration: INOTNG
Operation Typa:Momentary/Latching
Crust MateriakStainless Steel

lluminated Type:Ring

® ® ©@ @ © @ ©

Protection Degree:lPE5 IK0G

Specifications

The Front Shape

Terminal Type

Switch Type

Switch Specifications

Contact Resistance

Insulation Resistance

Diglectric Strength

Operating Temperature

Mechanical Life

Electrical Lile

Panel Thickness

Torgue

Operating Pressure

Operating Stroke

Protection Degree
Contact
Button

Case

[eusien

Base
Type
Rated Voltage
Color
Life

sigjawerey dure

YXS1GQ-11DW/L/ A/ AT
Flat Round
Screw Terminal
Za
Ith:5A Ui:250VAC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C ~+55C
100 >1,000,000 times
5 >200,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm
about4N
about 2.5mm
IP65 JK09
Silver Alloy
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
PC
Can be made to order
Dot illumination (LED)
6V /12V/24V/110V/220V
B @AY B w

50000 Hours

YXS1GQ

i { A
B — 1
H oo b Momentary ypo 335 Latcheg type 395 o =

Hoooukd b Mamantan o 315 Lalchag bypo 595

YXS1GQ-11EM/L/A/AID
Flat Round
Screw Terminal
Za
Ith:5A Ui:250VAC
=50mQ
=1000MQ
2000VAC
-20C ~+55C
100 >1,000,000 times
5 >200,000 times
1~10mm
5~14Nm
about4N
about 2.5mm
IP65 K09
Silver Alloy
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
PC
Can be made to order
Ring-illumination(LED)
6V /12v/24v/110V/220V
B@EY B w

50000 Hours

Page 35

www.RellanceNorthAmerica.com



Reliance North America

30 Gick Road
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 ‘
518.393.6911

information@RelianceNorthAmerica.com Reliance
www.RelianceNorthAmerica.com North America




